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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

RIDGE

2021

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 3.53 %

Silver 115 g/t

Gold 4.460 g/t

Maximum values from Three grab samples (D704060 

through D704062) from mineralized shear zones and 

andesite from the occurrence area and along the ridge to 

the northwest and northeast of the occurrence.

Assessment Report 40029.

N

SAMPLE

2015

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.227 %

Gold 1.025 g/t

A single sample (R203401) from a narrow siliceous 

gossanous breccia with a small historic digging.

Assessment Report 35565.
N
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